RNS Number: 4333U

Oxford Nanopore Technologies plc

28 June 2024

28 June 2024

Oxford Nanopore Technologies plc (the "Company")

Release of shares under legacy Founder LTIP - Director/PDMR Notification

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

In June 2021, the Company granted a one-off legacy conditional performance-related award under the Oxford Nanopore Technologies Limited Long-Term Incentive Plan 2021 approved by shareholders prior to the Company's initial public offering ("Founder LTIP").

As previously disclosed, a proportion of this award vested in January 2022 subject to a post-vesting holding period ending on the third anniversary of the grant date. On 27 June 2024, 3,737,257 ordinary shares of £0.0001 each ("**Ordinary Shares**") were released under the Founder LTIP to Gordon Sanghera, a Director and a Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities.

On 28 June 2024, Gordon Sanghera then sold sufficient Ordinary Shares to meet a portion of his tax liabilities in respect of the release of his award, with the balance of Ordinary Shares retained.

Gordon Sanghera - release of the award granted under the Founder LTIP

	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely				
	associated				
a)	Name	Gurdial (Gordon) Sanghera			
2	Reason for the notification				
_	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial/Amendment notification	Initial notification			
3	Dotails of the issuer ami	ssion allowance market participant, auction platform			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Oxford Nanopore Technologies plc			
b)	LEI	213800IRWQ2Q6M2CDW55			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument;				
	(ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions				
	(ii) each type of transaction	; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions			
	(ii) each type of transaction	; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
	(ii) each type of transaction				
a)	Description of the financial				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of	have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial	have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of	have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of	have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of	have been conducted			
,	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30			
a) b)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30 Release of the award granted under the Oxford Nanopore			
,	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30			
,	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30 Release of the award granted under the Oxford Nanopore			
b)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30 Release of the award granted under the Oxford Nanopore			
b)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30 Release of the award granted under the Oxford Nanopore			
b)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	have been conducted Ordinary shares of £0.0001 each GB00BP6S8Z30 Release of the award granted under the Oxford Nanopore Technologies Limited Long-Term Incentive Plan 2021			

d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	3,737,257
	- Aggregated price	Nil
e)	Date of the transaction	27 June 2024
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange (XLON)

Gordon Sanghera - Sale of shares to satisfy tax under the Founder LTIP

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Gurdial (Gordon) Sanghera			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial/Amendment notification	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Oxford Nanopore Technologies plc			
b)	LEI	213800IRWQ2Q6M2CDW55			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of £0.0001 e	ach		
	Identification code	GB00BP6S8Z30			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of sufficient shares to fund a portion of the tax liabilities. Balance of shares retained.			
c)	Price(s) and volumes(s)				
		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		£0.916435	1,203,967		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume	1,203,967			
	- Aggregated price	£1,103,357.50			
е)	Date of the transaction	28 June 2024			
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange (XLON)			

Enquiries:

Investors

ir@nanoporetech.com

Media

media@nanoporetech.com

OxfordNanoporeTechnologies@teneo.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseq.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

DSHQKFBBPBKDKAB